
Attachment 1 
2013CA3644 

       
  

       
       

 
                         
        
        
       

CITY OF EDMONTON 
       

BYLAW 16376 
        
        
 

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw 15726 to authorize the 
City of Edmonton to undertake, construct and finance 

Transportation Project, Southeast to 
West LRT 

         
WHEREAS: 
 

 The Council of the City of Edmonton on February 15, 2012 duly passed Bylaw 15726 

authorizing the City of Edmonton to undertake and to finance land acquisition for Transportation 

Project, Southeast to West LRT, (Phase I) and the Mayor and Chief Administrative Officer to 

borrow the sum of $102,000,000.00 for a period of up to twenty-five (25) years with principal 

and interest to be repaid in semi-annual or annual instalments; 

 

 The scope of the project has now expanded to include utility relocations, demolition and 

commencement of Public Private Partnership (P3) advisory services for the next phase of project 

development.  The cost of the Project, Phase 1 and Phase 2 stage 1a is $162,000,000.00;  

 

 The $50,000,000.00 debt increase was approved by the City of Edmonton in its estimate of 

capital expenditures through the 2012-2014 Capital Budget;  

 

  



Bylaw 16376   
   

 Page 2 of 4 

 

 THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EDMONTON DULY ASSEMBLED 

ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

 

1. Bylaw 15726 is amended in the title by deleting the words “and to finance land acquisition 

for Transportation Project, Southeast to West LRT, (Phase I)”  as it appears and by substituting 

the words “, construct and finance Transportation Project, Southeast to West LRT”. 

 

2. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble by deleting the cost figure 

“$102,000,000.00” as it appears and by substituting the figure “$162,000,000.00”. 

 

3. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble by deleting the words “There are no 

grants or contributions to be received or applied to the said Project” as it appears and by 

substituting the words “The City of Edmonton has estimated grants or contributions to be 

received or applied to the said Project as detailed in Schedule “A”. 

 

4. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble and in sections 1 and 2 by deleting the 

borrowing figure “$102,000,000.00” as it appears and substituting the figure “$152,000,000.00”. 

 

5. The said Bylaw is further amended in the preamble by deleting the date “December 31, 

2010” and the amount of “$1,840,232,843.83” for the existing debt of the City of Edmonton as it 

appears and substituting the date “December 31, 2011” and the figure ”$1,973,819,478.46”. 

 



Bylaw 16376   
   

 Page 3 of 4 

6.  The said Bylaw is further amended by replacing schedule “A” with Schedule “A” as 

attached. 

 

7. This bylaw shall take effect on the day of the final passing thereof.  

 

 READ a first time this  day of  2013; 

 READ a second time this   day of  2013; 

 READ a third time this   day of  2013; 

 SIGNED AND PASSED this   day of 2013. 

 

                                                            THE CITY OF EDMONTON 

 

 

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

 MAYOR                                

 

 

 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  

                                                 CITY CLERK 

 
 
 
 



B
yl
aw

 1
63

76
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Pa
ge
 4
 o
f 4

 

 
Sc

he
du

le
 ‘A

’ 
 

T
ra

ns
po

rt
at

io
n 

P
ro

je
ct

 
U
p 

to
 2
5 
Y
ea

rs
 

(i
n 

th
ou

sa
nd

s 
of

 d
ol

la
rs

) 
  

 
P
ro

je
ct
 N

am
e 

E
st
im

at
ed

 
T
ot

al
 C

os
t  

R
es

er
ve

 
F
un

de
d 

 
B
or

ro
w
in

g 
R
eq

ue
st
 

20
12

 
20

13
 

20
14

 
20

15
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

11
-6
6-
16
73

 
So

ut
he
as
t t
o 
W
es
t L

R
T
 

(P
ha
se
 I)
 

$ 
   
10
2,
00
0 

$ 
   
   
   
   
 - 

$ 
   
   
10
2,
00
0 

$ 
   
   
 3
4,
00
0 

$ 
   
   
34
,0
00
 

$ 
   
  3
4,
00
0 

   
$ 
   
   
   
   
- 

 
So

ut
he
as
t t
o 
W
es
t L

R
T
 

(P
ha
se
 2
, S

ta
ge
 1
a)
 

60
,0
00
 

10
,0
00
 

50
,0
00
 

- 
15
,0
00
 

30
,0
00
 

5,
00
0 

 
 

$ 
   
16
2,
00
0 

$ 
   
  1
0,
00
0 

$ 
   
   
15
2,
00
0 

$ 
   
   
 3
4,
00
0 

$ 
   
   
49
,0
00
 

$ 
   
  6
4,
00
0 

$ 
   
  5
,0
00
 

 


